1
®
ISL6745EVAL1Z 48V to 12V 120W Half-Bridge
Power Supply for Telecom Applications
AN1439.0Application Note November 5, 2008
The ISL6745EVAL1Z evaluation board utilizes Intersil’s
double-ended voltage-mode PWM controller ISL6745A for
half bridge converters with secondary side synchronous

1439.0
N
ovem
ber 5, 2008
A
pplication N
ote 1439
ISL6745EVAL1Z Schematic
Application Note 1439
TABLE 1. BILL OF MATERIALS
PART NUMBER QTY REFERENCE DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER
ISL6745EVAL1ZREVAPCB 1 PWB-PCB, ISL6745EVAL1Z, REVA, ROHS TITAN
16SH150M 1 C9 CAP, TH, RADIAL, 150µF, 16V, 20%, OSCON SANYO
GRM21BR71H105KA12L 2 C13, C32 CAP, SMD, 0805,1.0µF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS MURATA
GRM43ER72A225KA01B 2 C2, C3 CAP, SMD, 1812, 2.2µF, 100V, 10%, X7R, ROHS MURATA
H1045-00101-50V5-T 3 C16, C19, C27 CAP, SMD, 0603, 100pF, 50V, 5%, COG, ROHS PANASONIC
H1045-00102-100V10-T 2 C5, C26 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1000pF, 100V, 10%, X7R, ROHS VENKEL
H1045-00104-50V10-T 6 C14, C17, C18, C23, C29,
C33CAP, SMD, 0603,  0.1µF, 50V,
10%, X7R, ROHS
TDK
H1045-00221-100V10-T 4 C4, C15, C22, C24 CAP, SMD, 0603, 220pF, 100V, 10%, X7R, ROHS PANASONIC
H1045-00224-25V10-T 1 C25 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.22µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK
H1045-00225-16V10-T 1 C21 CAP, SMD, 0603, 2.2µF, 16V, 10%, X5R, ROHS MURATA
H1045-00471-50V5-T 1 C20 CAP, SMD, 0603, 470pF, 50V, 5%, NPO, ROHS PANASONIC
H1065-00106-25V10-T 1 C28 CAP, SMD, 1206, 10µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS VENKEL
1 C1 CAP, SMD, 2220, 4.7µF, 100V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK
H1087-00104-100V10-T 2 C30, C31 CAP, SMD, 1812, 0.1µF, 100V, 10%, X7R, ROHS VENKEL
H1087-00226-25V20-T 2 C8, C10 CAP, SMD, 1812, 22µF, 25V, 20%, X7R, ROHS TDK
H1087-00561-100V10-T 2 C11, C12 CAP, SMD, 1812, 560pF, 100V, 10%, X7R, ROHS VENKEL
DR73-1R0-R 1 L1 COIL-PWR inductor, 7.6mm, 1.0µH, 20%, 5.28A COOPER
HM65-H4R0LF 1 L2 INDUCTOR, SMD, 13X12, 4.0µH, 20%, 10.3A,
ROHS
BI TECHNOLOGIES

ISL6745AUZ 1 U3 IC- CONTROLLER, 10P, MSOP, ROHS INTERSIL
LM393M 1 U7 IC-DUAL COMPARATOR, 8P, SOP, ROHS FAIRCHILD
1 U5 DNP
PS2801-1-A 1 U2 IC-HI ISO PHOTOCOUPLER, 4P, SSOP, ROHS CA EASTERN LAB
13 AN1439.0
November 5, 2008
Application Note 1439
1 U8 DNP
LM431BIM3 1 U4 Shunt regulator National Semi
FDS3672-T 6 Q1, Q2, QR1, QR2, QR3, QR4,
N-CHANNEL, 8P, SO-8, 100V,
7.5A, ROHS
FAIRCHILD
H2511-00010-1/10W1-T 3 R46, R47, R48 RES, SMD, 0603, 1Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS PHILLIPS
H2511-00030-1/10W1-T 2 R7, R8 RES, SMD, 0603, 3Ω,1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL
H2511-00100-1/10W1-T 1 R33 RES, SMD, 0603, 10Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS KOA
H2511-001R5-1/10W1-T 2 R50, R52 RES, SMD, 0603, 1.5Ω,1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL
H2511-00R00-1/10W-T 4 R26, R31, R45, R54 RESISTOR, SMD, 0603, 0Ω, 1/10W, TF, ROHS
H2511-01000-1/10W1-T 4 R11, R15, R29, R30 RES, SMD, 0603, 100Ω, 1/10W, 1%,TF, ROHS KOA
H2511-01001-1/10W1-T 5 R34, R36, R44, R51, R53RES,
SMD, 0603, 1k, 1/10W, 1%, TF,
ROHS
KOA
H2511-01002-1/10W1-T 3 R17, R18, R16 RES, SMD, 0603, 10k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS KOA
2 R9, R10 DNP
H2511-01003-1/10W1-T 2 R27, R28 RES, SMD, 0603, 100k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS
H2511-01133-1/10W1-T 1 R21 RES, SMD, 0603, 113k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC
H2511-01433-1/10W1-T 1 R25 RES, SMD, 0603, 143k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL
H2511-02001-1/10W1-T 1 R37 RES, SMD, 0603, 2k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS KOA
H2511-02002-1/10W1-T 3 R20, R22, R24 RES, SMD, 0603, 20k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL
R42, R43, R44 DNP
H2511-02200-1/10W1-T 2 R12, R42 RES, SMD, 0603, 220Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS YAGEO
H2511-02493-1/10W1-T 1 R39 RES, SMD, 0603, 2.49k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS YAGEO
H2511-02803-1/10W1-T 1 R23 RES, SMD, 0603, 280k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC
H2511-03011-1/10W1-T 1 R32 RES, SMD, 0603, 3.01k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS KOA
H2511-03833-1/10W1-T 1 R43 RES, SMD, 0603, 3.83k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL
H2511-04221-1/10W1-T 1 R38 RES, SMD, 0603, 4.22k, 1/10W,1%,TF,ROHS ROHM
H2511-04990-1/10W1-T 2 R35, R41 RES,SMD, 0603, 499Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS KOA
H2511-05101-1/10W1-T 1 R19 RES, SMD, 0603, 5.11k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS KOA
H2511-09533-1/10W1-T 1 R40 RES, SMD, 0603, 9.53k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL
H2512-06R34-1/8W1-T 2 R13, R14 RES, SMD, 0805, 6.34Ω, 1/8W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL
H2513-01000-1/4W1-T 1 R49 RES, SMD, 1206, 100Ω, 1/4W, 1%, TF, ROHS STACKPOLE
H2515-003R3-1W1-T 1 R1 RES, SMD, 2512,3.3Ω, 1W, 1%, TF, ROHS KOA
H2515-018R2-1W1-T 1 R4 RES, SMD, 2512, 18.2Ω, 1W, 1%, TF, ROHS KOA
H2515-02001-1W1-T 1 R2 RES, SMD, 2512, 2k, 1W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC
H2515-04021-1W1-T 1 R3 RES, SMD, 2512, 4.02k, 1W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC
31660-LF1 1 T1 TRANSFORMER, SMD, 27.9X21.6, 83µH, 25%,
10kHz, CUSTOM, ROHS
MIDCOM
P8205NL 1 T2 TRANSFORMER-CURRENT SENSE, SMD, 8P,